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Particulars to be examined . Endorsement as to result of Examination

1. Is the appeal competent ? “\3

2. (a) Is the application in the prescribed form ? k'\i

(b) Is the application in paper book form ? \\3
(c) Have six complete sets of the application & e ks 6'/@’6' '
been filed ?
' 3. (a) Is the appeal in time ? \\5
i (b) If not, by how many days it is beyond —
time ?

(c) Has sufficient case for not making the
application in time, been filed ?

4. Has the document of authorisation,Vakalat- ’“‘%
nama been filed ?

2.0 ﬁﬁly é 5%
5. Is the application accompanied by 8-DJPostal- '\‘2-22 SZ?')/?( }ﬂ t /
Order for Rs. 50/-

6. Has the certified copy/copies of the order (s) \1
against which the application is made been
filed ?

7. (a) Have the copies of the documents/relied \&
upon by the applicant and mentioned in
the application, been filed ?

(b) Have the documents referred to in (a) <
above duly attested by a Gazetted Officer N\
and numberd accordingly ?
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Particulars to be Examined Endorsement as to result of Examination

(c) Are the documents referred to in (a) \‘.7 '@!

above neatly typed in double space ?

~ i )
8. Has the index of documents been filed and \&g “ k:.a @mfn’g 02(\\

paging done properly ?

9. Have the chronological details of repres-
entation made and the outcome of such rep- \\5
resentations been indicated in the application ?

10. Is the matter raised in the application pending e
before any Court of law or any other Bench of
Tribunal ?

11.  Are the application/duplicate copy/spare cop- "/V:.:“o C "né }75‘ 1\,\:‘ &k

ies signed ?

12. Are extra co pies of the application with Ann- \\5
exures filed ?

(a) identical with the origninal ? \\8
(b) Defective ? -
(c) Wanting in Annxures

NOS...coevrernnnnnn /Pages Nos., ........ ?

13. Have file size envelopes bearing full add- Ne
resses, of the respondents been filed ?

14 Are the given addresses, the registered \‘\5
addresses ?

15 Do the names of the parties stated in the
copies tally with those indicated in the appli- \\5
cation ?

16, Are the translations certified to be true or 5
supported by an Affidavit affirming that they ™
are true ¢

17. Are the facts of the case mentioned in item

No. 6 of the applicatien ? \\‘S
(a) Concise ?
{b) Under distinct heads ? ‘18
(c) Numberec; consectively ? ~5
(d) Typed in double space on ene side of the 2
paper ?
18. Have the particulars for interim order prayed Ne

for indicated with reasons ?

19. Whether all the remedies have been exhaused. {5
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IN THE CENTRAL ACMINISTRATIVE BRIBUNAL,ALLAHABAD BENCH
CIRCUIT BENCH ¢ LUCKNOW.

Registration O.A.N0.79€ of 1988

Slamanul Haqg cece Applicant
Vs.
Union of India & Others .... Respondents

Hon'ble Mr .Justice U.C.Srivastava,V.C.
Hon'ble Mr.A.B. Gorthi, Member(h)

(By Hon.Mr .Justice U.C.Srivastava,V.C.)

The applicant was appointed as Khalasi on
1.5.1986 in the Telecommunication Department by the
Assisteont Engineer,but his services have been temminated
by the Junior Engineer(E) on 20.9.87. No appointment
letter was filed by the apnlicant. It ap.ears that in
the year 1986 he had workeé for 2 months and in the year
1987 he had worked for 4 months as Khalasi. As he had
worked less than the prescribed period in two years for
regularisation he cannot claim the kenefit of the
regularasation. So far as his appointment is concerned
it is difficult to accept that he was thrown out by onéL
who had not appoigz%him in the absence of any orcer.The

other grievance of the gpplicent is that his juniors

have keen retained as kKhalasi but he was thrown ovt.It

is not krown in what manner his juniors have been rot +in
retained. We accordingly direct the respondents to
consider the applicant's cése at=p within a period of
2 months as to whether he can be appointed again as
khalasi or not. With the above observation the
application disposed of finally.No order as to caests.

_}v~a-xsz¢ifs - 444////

Membe r ( Vice-Chairman.

6th Nov.,1991,Lucknow.

(sph)



Before the Central Administrative Tribunal

Additional Bencn Allahabad

Index
in
Registration No. of 1988
\ between
Shri Salamanul Hagq coe petitic.er
and

Unioa of Iadia aaG others .. Respomd ents
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Lnieslstrer

Ia the Central Administrativ_e Tribu.al

Additioaal Bench Allahabad

Registratim No. of 1988
between
Shri Sa]-amaflu1 Haq e e Qetitim er.
and

Unioa of India aud oL hers eee Respod erts
1.Particulars of the¢ Applicant

(i) Salemanul Haq , aged about 22 years,
son of late Shri Abrarul Hag, resideat

of lasjid Chaurana , (opposite Liberty

{,‘\LU {'60&“7 '~ Cinema) Ghasiari Mandi, Luckaow.
&
not 24

Notes The notices meant for the petitivaer
may be scrved on Shri B.P.STiwsstava,

= C Valﬂ Advocate, High Couit, Allahabad resident
,2%5/ P~ of 188 -A Alopibagh, Jawahar Lal Jehru

Road, Allahabad.
270§ -

£

2.Particulars of the Respo.n enls:

(i) Unioa of Ladia , through the Secretary

Ministry of Comnunication  Hew Del hi.
b

(ii) Tne Executive Fmggiaeer, (Postd

WJN] Tlecirical Divisica, 15, Ashoka iLiarg,

=2,

kﬂ/ Tuckiowe. . - »
WRFA| B &
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(iii) The Assistant _ngineer (B) Postd
Tlectrical Sub Divisioa, Behi.d Bawsant

Cinema , Lalbagh, Lucknow.

(iv) The Junior Engineer () 3hri
R.K.Saxena, Pos.al Electrical Sub
" Division, Oifice of Post Master Generd

U«.P. Circle , ILucknow.

dote:s The notices meant for the pxXxxk respoid ents
may be served oa them on the addresses
given above.

3e That thi_ preseat applicatica is agalist
the order dated 18th Septembcr, 1987 termina‘cingf
the petitioaer's services from the post of Xnalasi
passed by Juaior ingiaeer () Postd ’lectricd

Sub Division, Lucknow.

4, That the applicant éeclares that the
subject-matter of the order agaianst which
he wants redressal is withia the jur isdiction

of this Tribunal.

5 That the applicant further declares
that the apylication is wihia the limitation

prescribed under Sec. 21 of the Administrative

)

WRT( Ft

yi
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6. That the facts of the presat case

are as under

(I) That the petitioner got hims elf
registered ia the employrent exchange office
Lucknow for being apsointed on a suitable

pOSto

(1I) That the petitioner's namewas
spoasored by the employment exchange office,
Luckaow for appoi.tmet oa the jost of Khalasi

in the year 1985.

(III) That on the aomination of the
employmelt exchaige oif ice, Lucknow, the
petiticaer was duly selected and apoointed as
Xhalasi in unskilled labourer o. daily wages
basis by an orderdated 1.5.1986 passed by
the appoi.ting authority, the Assistant Fngineer

().

(IV) That the petitioner was appoi.ted
as Khalasi. The petitioner's bio data of

ap.ointment are as under;

From to
1.5.86 17 .7 .86
6+5 .87 20.9.87
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Anaexure I

WZ“
==

4D
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(V) That the petitioser's work and
co duct as Casual Labour always remaiied quite
satisfactory, aad his superior osficers always

remained satisfieé with his work aid coanduct.

(VI) That the petitioner was surprised
to see a notice oi termination dated 18th Sept.
1987 passed by the Junior Engineer (F) Shri R.K.
Jaxenae

A true copy of the said teraminatiom
order is being filed herewith as Annexure I to

to this petitioa.

(VII) That the petitioaer was appoirted
by the Assistant Engineer , vho is the appoiating
authority, but the petitianer's services have

beei terainated by the Juaior Eagineer , "o is

‘not the petitioner's appoiating authority, as

such the petitioaer's termination order has

been issued without jurisdictioh.

(VIII) That severd juaiors have e en
retained as Xnalasi while the petitioser's
services have been dispensed @ th ia a grossly

Giscrimi.iatory aad arbitraly manner. The name of
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such a junior is givea as wxer;

1.Ram Naraia

(IX) Trat the departmeat has been issuiag
various orders from time to time for the
regilarisationr of services of casual woTkers.
Under order dated 25th May, 1985 , the Assi start
Director General has issued an office memorandum
dated 7th May, 1985 for information to all the
departments for strict compliance . A perusa
of the o.fice memoraidum dated 7th llay,

1985 from the Governmeit of India , Miaistry
of Pursoamdl ad Training, Awministrative
Reforms and Public Grievances aid Punsion wuld
show that it has categorically directed that the
services of casusl worker should be r egularised
vho have been appointed through employment
‘exchanges offices. It has also bea mentioned
therein that such employees beloaged to weaker
section of the society aad the termilatim of

their services causes hardshi: to them.

A photostat copy of the said
letter dated 25th May, 1985 endorsiig the office
memoraadum of the Ministry dated 7th May, 1985

is being filed herewith as Annexure II to

Anaexure I1 this petitio...
pals

f FERAN Aot &
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(X) That thus the petitiaier was
entitled for regularisatioa of the aforesaid
vost but iastead of regularisiag the petitiouer
0.4 the aforesaidé post, his services have beal

dispeased W the.

(XI) That being aggrieved by the
aforesaid terminatiai order dated 18th Septexber,
1987 , the petitic.er nad preferred a represeatation
to the Ixecutive Ingineer oa 26.1 .87
but wvhei the petitioner met the aforesaid
ixecutive Engineer , he showed his eid ility

to mitigate the grievaices of the petitioier.

At rue copy o: the said representation
dated 26.10 .87 is being riled herewith as

Annexure III to this petitioa.

(XII) That thus the petitiouer had
been lef't with no optioca but to take shelter

of this Hoa'ble Tribuaale.

(XIII) Tt D.G. P & T has issued
instructions dated 10.2.88 to all the circles
ia India to the effect that casual labourers

be paid arrears at the eihalc ed rate of their



Annexure IV

-7 -

wages by £5th February, 1988 positively but due
to the prejudicial attitudes adopted by the
authorities the same has also mt becen paid

to the petitiouer.

Bhe said wages had to be paild with
efi'ect from 5th January, 1986 along with D.A. and
A.D.A. but the same has also not bear paidto the
petiticer. The petitioner haé also applied for
payne.t oithe aforesaid arrvears but the sanme

has also not bcen paid to him as yet.

Atrie copy of the said letter dated
10.2.88 is being filed hérevi th as Aniexure IV

to this petitione.

(XIV) That a perusd of the terminatia
order dated 18th Se¢tember, 87 ® uld show
that four persoas are alleged to lmve beei
termimated but Shri Jogeshwar Dapal who is at
5e40. 1 is still contiauing whereas the
petitioner's services have beea dispensed with

arbitrarily.

(X¥V) That thus the said terminatim

ordcr nas been passel illegally, arbitrarily

1)
s

W RN~ &
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and in a grossly discrimisatory maaner and

is liable to be set aside.

7. That the apylicant declares that

he has availed of &ll the remedies available

to him uncer the relepant service rules. Agaiast
the termination order dated 18th Se teuber,

87 , thc petitioaner had filed a represa tatiol

tc the Fxecutive Ingiieer dated 26.10.87 but

the xRRE “Xecultive Epgineer aforesaid had refused to
give aay relief to the p.titicner, as such the
petitioner nas been left with no optioa but to file

the preseat petiticn in this Hoa'ble Tribunal.

8. That the applicant further dcclares

that he has previously .ot filed aay ap,licatiocn
writ petitioa or suit regardiag the matter in
res_pect of wnich this application has bem made,
except oane vnich has been mcationed above, b:ifore
any court of law or aiy authority or any other
Bench of this Tribu.al or any such applicatial
writ petitica , or suit (cxcept as already

me.tioned earlier ) is pending before aiy of them.

9. That ia viewof thef zcts meatioaed
above, the petitioner prays for tne foliowlag

_“ﬂzy C ief ge
Aﬂjﬂ’ﬁ;p’ reTiefs;
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(8) that adeclaration may be issued
declariag the temi.ation order dated

18th Septenber, 1987 as null aid void.

(b) that a declaratioi may be issued
directing the opposite parties to regularise
the pctitioner oa the post of Khalasi

aiué to ac® rd him all the beaefits

ant privileges of the said post.

(¢) that any other suitable order,
or direction may alse be issued which
‘this Hon'ble Tribunal may deem jwt aad

proper in the circumstances orf the case.

(d) that the costs of this petition

nay also be awarded to the petitioaner.

10. That the p<titioner does not pray

for a. iaterim relief at the present moment.

11.Particulars of the postal order .
(i) .umber of postal order _Qé’ 567296

(ii) Jame of the iss iag post oifice
\"1'P~C>~ flieshosfror 0

»>1.2.ig8d
(iv) Post office at which payable

(iii) Date of postal order

J ' 5 a
ijw 12. That 1list of enclosures has already
== A-

been given at the top of the paper book as such

the same is not r epeated here. :t\\"c:\/‘;\’\hg‘ja <N
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I, Salamanul Haq , aged gbout
22 years, so. of late Shri Abraral Hag, resident
of llasji¢ Chauraha, (opposite Liberty Cinema)
Ghasiari Mandi, Luckiow do hereby declare
that the coatents of paragraph nos. 1 to 12
of this petition are true to my persoaal
kaowledge and belief and nothisg material

nas been supupressed.

ﬁm X

Dated June$ , 1988 Depo.ent
Allanabad. Petitioner

Through

(B.P.34 vastava)
Counsel for the petitioaer

c//ZCg/@,c[’Cx/
O R V"”‘ﬁy)

W 4o B



Before the Centrel Administraiive Tribumal
Acditic.aal Bench Al. ahabad

Annexure I

in
Registration Nc. of 1988 ,
between
Shri Salamanul Hagq coe petitiaer
aad
Unioa of India anu Others «.. Respo.d ents

Indian P & T Devartmeat

1.8hri Jageshwar Dayal (A.V.N)
2.8hri vijai Shenkar Tiwari (Xhalasi)
3+.3hri Devi Guban (Ehalasi)
4.57ri Salmanul Hag ( Khalasi)

Abp loagon ki sewayen Dinank 20.9.87
tak hi raheagi. Aap log apna vetan 24/25 tarikh ko
akar leae ka kasta kare..
3d. R.{.Saxensa
JeE. (B)
19.9.87

True copy

c////?;cfw?{y
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Copy of conmmication No. 45-27/85-SEB-I. dated 25th May, 1985 fr.a
K.l Sharma, dsstt, Director-General, (SAN) Office of Director- General, .
Hinistry of Communications, Departaent of Posts, New Delhi addressed to All
" leods of Postal Lircles and other, ‘ '

Wkt

| wabjecti=  Ropularisation of sorvices af casual worqud in Group "D posto-
Relaxation af anployment exchange pracedure=Instructions regarding.
ik

Sir,

I an directed to forward harewith a copy of Minisiry of Persornel and
‘raining Adminigtrative Reforms and Public Gricvances and: Pension (Departmernt
of Parsonnel ard Training) O, MNo. 49014/18/8/~Estt. (C)|dated the 7th May,
1985, an the subject noted above, for information, guidance ard further ‘“
rccessary actione | . K

Tho instructi,ns coftained in the crclosed 0.,M. may be brought o
t2> the notice of all concarned wnder your contral for strict compliance with e
specilic cmphasig in respect of the provisions of para 2 of the said office
menoranda, ' ,

y irdl varsiz of $his will £ollow, - ' X
Yours faithfully

' - ‘  Asstt .}Dinagtor—Genm‘_z_;l,l(SH*I)

- Copy of Meno.lo. 49014/18/84-Estt.(C) Govermert of India Ministry
o2 Foersonnel & Training, Administrative Reforms and Public Grievances ard :
Fension, (Department of Persomel and .ﬁqimng) New Delhi dated 7th May,1985:____ o

st

OFFICE MEMCRAIDM,

~

Subject:- Regularisation of scrvices of casual w_arkers in Group "D" postg-

Relaxation of employment excharge procedure, .
R : -
. i B
The undersigned is directed t5 say that services of casual workers: 7
nay be regularised in Group "D' prsts in various Ministries/Departments ete, ——
subject Lo cartain eonditisns,, in terms: of the gereral ‘instruction issued by N
- this departmert, One of these corditions’is that the casual warkers' concerncd,
.. .chsuld-have beaqy recruited through the: employmént.\exchange,: Spansorship, by the "~ 1%
el axohang o-beirg as Das Lo  Bh=e a8enb 1ol T N T UL T Lo oo Ta Tt Aert m i
wider the Govie, it has repeatedly beeb bpought to the.notice of tho varioas  «
adninistrative authorities that recruitmert >f casual workers should always =~
be made through the employment exchange. It has, however come to the motice
of this Department that in certain cases these instructisrs were contraveried
al casual workers were recruitod stherwise than throuzh the enploymertt o
achango. ' o - C , , o

s
Lk

: Can60d00002/=
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Though these persons mey have beon eontinuing as casaal workers for
aoppaater of years, they are not eliyible £ov reguldar apgvint=ens ond il T

Tarvices nay be termiroted wy-tiae, Having rozond to the fact that cos wld f‘
aoveery bulopg o the woaker scetion of thoe socicty ard torminatiosn o +icir 5
avices w 111 cause urduc harship to tha J.L has beocn decided, as a ore 5
'l."‘ mcasure, i1 consultatiosn with tho D.G.E, &', that cas,,;“l workers . }
zwruxtcd before tuu issue of these mstmtmm may b€ ¢isidered far regular o
a ppairkment €9 Group "D' p osts, in tams of the gesersl instructions, :ven 3
ir they were recruited othcrmse than through the aylyamt exchange, provided s
taney arc.oligible for regular appoirgnent. gm all sther respicts, 3
. It is onece azain rei.toratcd that no a.r-mn.v:b':mt 2f casual woriers ;’
saould be made- in future stherwize than through the Enployment Exchange. If &
1; deviation in this regard is comitted, rf.soonsmz.llcj s hould ¢ 1:.\0:1 5

gk epiropriate departnental action takcn against the official corgcrnoe

t]
e
[N

A v VA
. , S (de JALARAMAN )
e DOULTR (&)

-

_uo. hoctt/"t—-B?/V/5 : Datai at Luckmw ‘the ho! ! /b ~June, 1985.

TR T T ST ey

e o

Copy forwarded to:-

1= All Dircetor Postal Bervices in UP. Circle,
2= 411 Sr,Supdt/Supdt, of Post Offices g

e :
ANV VE IS MRS TR el

3~ ALl Sr.Supdt/Supdi, of RWM.S. -

A The Postmuster, Kanpur/Iucknow -

5= The Supdt, of Prstal Stares Farms Seals, dligarh,

6 The Hanager, Mail Mator Scrvices. Karpur.

7= 411 Officer of Circle Office, Luck.ow. '

2= Office Supdt/Dy Of fice Sapdt. of Circle Of 1. ®) LuCkan.
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To,

The Executive Ingineer,

P & T Electrical Dn, Lucimow,
Subje Appeal zpainst the order of torminction or services igaued
by shri RK Saxena JE Electrial , Luclkn wi,
sir,
Being aggrieved with the above reierred to erder {ssued
. by the JE Eloctrial terminatin, my services wef 20.9.87, I bvez
to suimit this appeal to your pocdselr ‘or ‘ustice and equity
from vour kind handsa

1 I was spouaored bv Employuert LXC“anLe anJ alter selectlon

I was appointed by the Assistant En;ineer dlectrical, Lucknow
but wy services have been teminated by shri RK Saxera JE(E) Y
2. That I have woriked for the following period i
from 1.5.86 to 15,7.86
6.5.87 to 20,9.87,

3. thet I have not been given any show couse notice for teraina~

(\ tion of my services and persons much junior to me a e allowed
587]5%/ tﬁi}% gﬁﬁi}l to continue in services which is dis crlrlnatlon in he eye ol
law
v (¢ )

44 that one shri Jageshwar Bayal who was »- movod from the
ettt : '(F“““ service under order dtd 18.9.87 is still corntimuing in service
Fosiel L “ube D

LUCKNOW, for thle reasons bLeust known to the avthorities., ¥y termination

{romn gervice is a ainst the basic rules od tho subject,

FRAYRR,
It is respectfully pr. yed that I may very kindly be
put to‘my job and order termi:sting my gervice bc setaside,
| Thanking you,

your° fuitbfully,
AeA ] Jei B
dtd 26,10,.87 ( Salmanul llaq) C/Lgbour.

PiiG's Officelilectrical Enquiry,

5/ L Lucknow,
. '
== CR&E57, - oy
Eq&»cﬁ('}’ I ‘:é("i <& ﬁ-}/
—



In the Caatral Administrative Tribuaal

Additional Bench Allahsbad

innexure IV

in
Registration HNo. of 1988
betwean
Shri Salamanul Haag ces pctitioner
ind
Union of India aad others Respondents

Couy of Comm letter no. 45/95/27 CP7 -I
dated 10 Fev. 1988 rrom 3.Chocha sirector
staff Department of Posts, Dak Bhawaa, New
Delhi 110001 addressed to 5hri S.P.Rai , Pt

laster General U.P. circle , Lucknow and others

Sub. Absorption of Casual ILabourers in tke

light of Supreme Caurt judgme’at.

Sir,

In comyliaace tc Hon'ble Supreme Cart
of India Cecisioca dated 27th October, 1987 ia writ
pcotition ao. 878 or 1988 regarding paymeint
of wages to Casual Labourers at the¢ mijimum of
pay i. the pay .otice of the regularly employed

werker ia the correspo.d ing cadre, but

without aay iicremaeits with effectf rom 5th Fd . 86

the Direcoworate ofPosts has Gecided that .

-

, EE A
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(i) All the casual labourers wigaged on
cas.al basis are to be paid wages v rked
out ci the basis of the misimum pay ia the
pay scale or regularly employcd workers

iu the correspouding cacre but .dithout

aly ipcremeit , i th effectf rem 5th Fd . 198

but casual labourwil. also be e.titled
to D.A. and A.D.A. if any oa the miaimum
or the pay scale. Ho other aliowainces are

to be paid.

(ii) The word *Casual ILabourers! w uld
cover full time casual labour, part

time casual labour and workers engaged

on contiigency basis. Part time workers
casual or cuuatingency paid will be

paid on pro rata tasis. For the

purposes of payme.t, no Gistinction

shoul d be made whetehr the casual labourers
and coatingeacy paid staff are belig

paid wages or from o /fice contingencies.

(iii) The arrears at the eihanced rate,

are to bec paid before 25.2.1988 positively.

Fo. the aliotmeant of funds you are

reaiested to co.itact the budget sectioa of the
1 g

Directorate . You @e requested to teke further

‘}TQ\\H\EM S
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necessary acticn in the matter regarding payme.it
of arrears as incicated above ané adetd led
statemeat showing the paymeut made to each worker

be¢ made before 25.2.88.,

3. The receipt of this letter may xiadly
be acknowledged to 3hri 3.3.Mechra , Scctiam

Cfficer (SRS -1) before 16.2.1988.

4, This issue with the ap roval of Finance

(Admn) U.0.No. 546/Pat /CS dated 5.2.88.

Yours faithfully,
3d. Illegible

Director (Satff)

True copy

4
\

Wl o &
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h= serv%ces hava not béen discontinued in arbitrary manner,
The services of the petitioner alone were not discontinuad
enr thus there is no discriminntion towards him,

9- The Annzxure I. (C/M N0.45-27/85-52B-I Dited 25/5/85. from
D.G.2%7 clecrly states that the c=sual workers should be
en~ ged throurh :mployment exch-nce only.It nlso states
very clearly thet they are not entitédd for recular emply-
mant in ths Deosrtment and their sarvices can be terminated at
ary time, . —

10- In reply to contents of Para 6(x) it is submitted that -
~notification >t.25/5/85 from D.C.P&T which has been filed
, as Annexure .IT to thoe petition in the said notification, it
! , has becn specifieally stated that the »etitiorer shall not
"be entitled f5r remular aooointment in the Devartment and
his services c-n be termninated at zny time.

, ‘A~ No Commants. ‘

12— The contents of Para 6(12) 0f the netition are denied.It is
farthur submitted that in persusnce of instructions containec
in Memo No.G.i1./Ga-2/Vol IV /Dt.2/6/87 10 waterman has
s=en enciced from the staff who were discontinued with the
ap>licant this shows that is no irbitrariness acainst him.

13~ Thé Patitioner has been paid the arresrs Vide Checue No.
L M-122701 Yated 29/7/88 from ixecutive mngineer(Elect)vostal
| Electrical Bn.amounting to fs.2556/- ’ ,

14,15~ As none the waterman/kKhallsi has been reengaged on work
, after being discontinued it-shows that. there no arbitrorise
ness against him.It is true that Shri Jageswer Dayal who
worked as Assistent Jireman was reengaged.Bat the nature
Of duty performed by the petitioner and assistant <iremsn
~are entirely differsnt and can hot be compared.

- Yhe asdeal of the patitioder'iSvtherefore not lisbla
to be =itited nd may be rejected.

! ST L. - . aAs<istent &EgineendzleCt)LQ]ﬂ
‘ - _ - A - Postal Zlectricsl Sub Dh, |

] -

] ' o ‘Lucknow.
! Copy to:- . |
! 1- The Superintendiag .anaineer(g)rostal 2lectrical Circle
\ - New D=1hi, . . IR d e
2— The Executive :incineer(Zlect)Postal slectrical Dn.Lucknow.

3- Shri RK.Saxen: Jr.encineer(g).PuG. Encuiry Lpcknow,

' , Assistont Encineer(zlect)
i . o o - Postal Slectrical Sub Dn.
- ’ Lucknow. .- i et
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
ADDITICNAL BENCH 3 ALLAHABAD,

9 000

- CIVIL MISC, APPLICALION NO. OF 1989

ON BEHALY OF RESPONDENTS
IN

REGISIRLATION kUe 796 Of 1988

gri salmanl Hag spetitioner
Vereué

Union of India & others, sIespondents,

To )

1he Hon'sle TheVice Chalrman and His

/.

Companion hgubers of the aforesaid Tribunal,;

1

C\C’ The humble application of the abovenamed

Mosgt Respéctfully states 3

Lo That in view of feoty and circumstances .

stated in the accamanying counter. affidavit, it

is5 in the interest or justice that the religf'f'

W ) - R
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2.

claimed by the applicant is rejected by this
Hon'ple Tribunal,otherwise respondents would

suffer irreparable loss,

- e amw W W=

WHERE: ORE this Hon'ble Tribunal may
kindly be pleased to reject the relief claimed
wy the petitiocner, otherwise respndents would

suiter irrepareswle loss,
\{‘(\QJZQ)\
L'\'./-JU-VY‘ %Mr .[QQ‘n

(K.C, SINHA)
ADDL., SFANDING COWNSEL
CEMIIRAL GOVT,
COUNSEL FOR THE RESPONDENS.
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H"GH COURT ’
ALLAHABAD

BEFORE LHECENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVCE TRIBUNAL

ADLITICIMAL BENCH 3 ALLAHABAD,

L B B B

L

~

%>
r
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O
+
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HORITS

PEGISIRATION NU. 796 of 138¢

sri Salmanul iqq - .potitioner

Versus

"Undon of Indis & others., . .respondentp,

Affidavit of V. KL Gupla
aged abkout ﬂ; years, cfo EWJRJY%'D'ég“#b%«
Assistant Engincer,rostal Bloct.Diviaibn

LUuckrOwe

(Deponent) -

I, the deponent abovengmed do hereby

*

solemnly atfirm and state on oath as under i

¥ -

-

1~ That the deponent is Assistant Engineer,

Postal Elect.Division Lucknow and has boen deputcd



2,

to file thip counter affidsvit on behalf of tho
fespondents and 18 woll acquainted with the factg

deposged to bBelow,

2-' That the deponent has read the petition
' ]
and has understood the contents therein fully anq

is in a position to reply the scme

3= “hat the contentg Of paragraphs 1 ana2

of the petition need uo commentsg,

4. Tha§ the contents of varagraph 3 of the
petition are not Correct,as stated, Ip fact the

order czted 18th September, 1967 teminating the
s2rvices of the petiticner from the noct of | !
Khallaai Was comnunicateg by the Junior Enginwet
Electrical under kika hig signature on verbhal

orders of the Execntive Engineer(Elect)Poatal
Electrical Dn, Luuknow. In fact,the satd order

wag given by the Lxecutive - cnglneer during the

inspect4on to the Junier bngineer_far nesessary

compliarnce,

S That in reply to the Clintents of parggraph

4 of the retition, it ig suzmitted that the petitioner
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vwas employed as o dailery rated Khallasi without
any claim to regular appointment and as such
the present petition does not fall within the
purviev of the Central Admimistrative Trib upal
é%d theref;re. tre declaratizn, which has boen

i
made in pare under reply ig svsolutely wrong and
this Hen'ble Tridbunyl got ne Jurigdition to decido

the igsue,

€ Th3t the contents of parégraph S of tle
Fetition need no comments,
7- That the contentg of paragraphs 6(1),

6(11) and 6(iii) of the petition need no comments,

8- That the contents of paragraphs 6(iv)
aud 6(v) of the sevition are matter of wocerd and

-,

88 svch need no comment,

9~ That in reply to COQténta of éaragraph
6(vi) of the petition, ‘it issuwvmitted that tﬁa’
petitiovner was Jdeployed as a dg&ly rated ladourer
and hls services vere terminated frem 2£§t September
1989 xkthowk under the directiom sf tho Execut ive

Engineer,klectrical,wvho came on inspection and



-

4.

givon verbal instructiens to the Jumier Engineer

for necessary compliance,

10=- That the contents eof paragtagh 6{vii)

df tho petition are not cerreet znd as guch are
denied, In;fact the facts have been wromgly stated
in the petition, The Executive Engineer,whoe is
higher authority than the appeinting authority

has given verbal directien durimg the course of
inspection to Jumior Eagineer to terminste service
of tha petitiener and as such ﬁirection of the
Executive ingineer to Jumisr kEmgineer ig mero a
communication and not an order. The higher autherity
i.e, the Bxecutivo Emngineer has takea a dedision
o tc:mina;e serviees of tha petitioner and as’

such the decision was communigated by the dunicr

Engincer,

11- - That thé cotents ot paragraph 6(viid)
of the petitioun are net correct and as such are
denled, It is absolutely wrong to allege thé£
juniors of the petiticneg have been retained and

I 4

petitioner's services have been dispensed with,

12« ihat the contents of paragraphs 6((mt)
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5.

and 6(x) ofthk petition are not correet as stated.

It is further submitted that theGovernment of India,
Ministry of Personnel & Aéministrative Reforms and
Public Grievance has issueé¢ & circular dated 7th

Méy 1985 regardine reguloriszticn of ca;hal labourers
against Group D posts and in the cgld circular
certain instructions have been issued, One of the
instruction fer regqularisaticm of casual labourer
egsinst Group D post,it has been prescribed is

that the petitioner must haveput in two years

of service as causla labourer with 240/206 days or
more of service as such durirg each year and since
the petitioner €id not put in the rexired service,
as chove,either in 1988-87 or 1987-88,he is net
elieivle for regularication. In order to appreclate
the ccntr@versy..; pho?@stat copy of the office ’

memoranduwy eeted26th October, 1984 is encloged

———————

hereuith and marked as Arnnexure-I to thig_attidsvit,
13- That the contents of paragraph 6(xi}ly of
the petition has slready been replied in pariier

vares,hence need net e revesgteg here againe

"
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6.

l4o.. That the comtents of paragraph 6(xii) of

the petition neeé no cemments,

15~ That the ¢ ntents of yaragraph 6(xi14)
of tre netition are not correct and as such are
j
denied, It is further sunamittod tiat the dstitioner

has alrewdy been . aid asresrs on 29th July 1988

aounting to wel2,556/-,

16~ That the ceontents of Praragraph 6(x#v)
of the petition are not correct and assuch are
denied, In fact £he petiticner has c¢iven wreég
Picture befere this ion'ble T“rilbunal, As regards

Stri Jageshwar Layal,whs 1s working in di ffereat

Caire and the petitioner cancot have any grievance

against the continuance of sri Jageshwar Daysl

as bbtii are situated in different footings,

17- That the contents of paragraph 6(xv) of

tho patition need 1o comient,

18« inat the cuntentyg of rpregranhs 7 and O

of the petiicn acea no comments,

19« That in reply to the contents of paragraph



7.

9 of the petition, it is submitted that_in viev of
facts and circumstances stated above,the petitioner
ip not entitled tor any relief as th petition is

mlgconceived and ig ligbwle to be di emd ggod,

30e That the conterts of ysaragraphs 10, 11

and 12 of the petition nead RO comment,

‘That the contents of paras 1 and 2 of
this aftivavit are true to ny persenal knowlodge;
those of paras 3 to 18 and zo_are based on perusal
ot records and those oi para ZJ1Y are based on
leysl advice, which all I helleve to b2 true. No
part oi it is faise\and nothing material has
keen celcealeoad in it,

SO HELP ME GOD,

DEPOMENT ,

i, Di3s Cliaudey, clerk te Shri K¢ §inha
Advdl,Stand.ing Ceunsel deélare that tho porsen. -
waxing this affidavit and alleging himsel £ tp be

the deponent is known te me yergonallye.

IDQE%%%IER
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Solomnly affirmed beforo me on thig /:>dny

of Jaty~19ﬁ#9at \b cm/gg/by tho deponent,who i

identificd »y the aforesaid clerx,

1 have satisfied myself by examining tho
depenent that he understands the contents eof this

affidavit which bgs bean readover mgdeexplained to

him.‘
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s Copy of letter No.asfég/aa/spa-lat.=12.12.aa received from
y A Asstte Director Genl. (SPN) % the Ditector General Posts &
- Telegraphs Neu Delhie.

Subs~Group D Implementation of the indtructions relating to
reqularisation of services of casual worksers in Group 9
posts, in the organisations obetving five day weeks

= Siry | am directed to refer to the onclosed copy of Deptte of
Personnel and Administrative Reforms instructions No -
49014/10/85/Estt.(C)'dated the 26th of Oct. 1984 on the:
~ above subject for information and guidancee )
2. Hindi version is gnclossd.
Yours faithfully
Sdf- K.LsSHARMA

Encl:- ae above. Asstte.Director Genl.(SPN)

No.49014/19/84=Estt(C)
Government of India Bharat Sarkar
Ministry of Home APfairs/grih Mantrrelaya
Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms

Karmik Aur Prashaunik Sudhar Vibhag
' New Delhi the 26th Oct. 1984

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject i~ Implementation of the instructions relating to.
reqularisation of services of casual workers in group
D Posts in the organisatiéns observing five day veaks’

The undersiagned is directed to say that as per the
genural instructidns issued By this Department , the services of
a2 casual worker may be regularised in a Group D post, provided
inter alia he has put in two years as 3 casual worker, with
240 days or more of service as such during gach year, The.
number of 248 days was worked out with reference to 6 day
week being observed in central Government Officers. It has besn
prought to the notice of this Department that there are '

. cartain organisations, which have adopted the instructions ieocwes
icsued by this Department about regularisation of service :
of casual workers, but who are observing a five day weeke
.o s A question has been raised uhether even in the organisations
gz jiobserving five day week, the requirement of 248 days or more
¥ service during gach of the two years may be enforced as
, or whether the requisite number of days may brought

proportionaltely.

:‘\i S

-

, The matter hssbkeen considersd in this Departmen t

and/ it has meen decided that inths organisation ovserving

_fite day week, casual workers may be considered for reaular

T TN pointment to Group O posts, if otheruise eligible, if they
- Zhave put in 2 yeara of service as casual workers X with 206

days of gervice during each year \as a ‘gainst the usual

240 days) » Thbs may please be brought to rmotice of all

concerned.
sd/=

(Miss Manjula Subramaniam)
DEPUTY SECRETARY T0 THE GOVT. OF INDIA

INDIAN POSTS AND .TELEGRAPHS DEPAJATMENT
P&T ELECTRICAL CIRCLE NO, I
NEW DELHI
Npy SE/P&T/E=1/5(23)/143=45 Dated New Delhi
16,1485

‘"1 The- Executive Engineer (E) Posta 1 Eleotrical

..,. Divigion No. I, 11 New Delhi and Lucknou for
..... ,5&L‘1nfq:mation <

e _Sd/~ E.R. to S.E.(E).
T Eleciricle Cipcle New Delhi

- camnm
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IN THE CENTRAL ADJINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL:ADTLBENCH
ALL AHABAD,

Rejoinder Affidavit

In
Registration No,796 of 1988

Sri Salmanul Hag. .. Petiticner,

Vs.

Union of Indis and
others,. . .Respondents,

Affidavit of Salemanul Haqg,

aged =bout 24 years son of

sri (“ate) Abraruyl Hag., resi- ¢
Qrﬁq dent of Magjid OChauraha (Opp,,

- . i BN ) { « ) s “A 4 '<
_ Liberty Cinema), Ghasiari Mandi
: /&%0

Lucknow,

(Deponent).

I, the deponent aboww e named do hereby
solennly affira and state on oath as under
1. That, the deponent is the petitioner
in the zforesaic wrx petition and as such
he isa cqualinted with full facts of the case

deposed to below:

Qe
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2, That, I have gone through the counter
affidavit of Shri V,K,Gupta, and have fully

understood the content g thereof,

3. Th=st, in reply to contents of paragrsph
no, % 4 of the counter affidavit, the contents
of paragrsph no, 3 of the petition are

reaffirmed as correct,

4, Th=t, the contentg of paragraph ne,5

of the counter affidavir raise legal issues,
hence they are not replied by the affidavit,
However, the pe‘t;.itiorletfr’ hzs been advised
that the contentions rsised therein are wrong

and it is cognizsble by this Hon'ble Tribunal,

5. That, in reply to the contents of para 9

of the counter affidavit, the contents of
pera 6(vi) of the petition are reaffirmed

as correct. Itiiswrong tosay that the
Executive Engineer had verbally directed

the Junior Engire er Electrical to terminzte
the services of the petitioner, It appears
that thoseallegations have been made for the

purposes of the petition only, A perusal

S
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of the verificatdon clause would show
that the said paragraph no, 9 has

been verified on recerd, whereas in the
paragraph it has been alleged that the
termination créer has been is sued on the
verbal orders of the junior engineer, Thus

the g aid 2llegations are fal se,

6., That, in reply to the contents of para
10 of the counter affidavit, +the contents
of paragreph no.6(vii) of the petition sare

reaffirmed as correct,

7. That, in reply to contert s of paragraph
no,11 of the counter affidzvit, the contents
of paragreph no,6(viii) of the petition are
reaffifmed as correct. It has been mentioned
earlier that the allegation that the
petitionua's services hove been terminsteq

on verbal direction of the Executive Engineer

)

are falee.The paragrsph no,11 has also been

verified on the basig of perusal of record,
!
The petitioner s services have been terminated

by order of the Junior Engineer, It has been
f=lsely mentionied Ltmt the juniors havenot

been retained, The followings are the n=mes

Crefie
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s4
of the juniors who have been retained while
PO t . .
the petitioner s services lpve been terminated:

.Sari Ram Narain (Khalasi)

2,8hri Jagl Shanik@r Dayal,

8, That, in reply to the contents of para
12 of the counter affidsvit, the contents of
of peregr=ph no,6(ix) and 6(g) of the
petition are reaffiraed as correct. The

petitiorer has been advised that the aforessid

. . . " . . s f
circular is not applicable in the petitiomr s
case, On the other hand the CGovernment

has iz sued the l:test circulsr d8t.13.12,1989,

A true copy of the sald circular dt,13,12,689

is being filed as Annexne-RA-I to +his

affidavit,

J, That, the aforesald circular

clearly directts that the casual labours
belong to poor class and as such they
should not be retrenched on £ilmsy grounds.

According to tae aforessid circulsr the

authorities were asked to continue

their engasgeaent,

Qg
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10,Th=t, the contents of paragraph no, 15
of the counter affidavit are not admitted
and those of paragraph no.6(xiii) of the
petition are reaffirmed as correct.The
petitioner has not been paid ﬁis full
emoluments, As such he had to file

representation which is still pending,

1. Th:t, inr eply to the contert s of
paragrsph no, 16 of the cognter affidawit,
the contents of paragrmph no,6(xiv) of the

petition zre reaffirmed as correct,

e

12, Tmt, the contents of pPrrasraph

no, 17 of the counter sffidavit are
denied and the petitioner has been

zdvis ed that he is entitled for the

reliefs claimed by him in the petition,

and his petition is 1iasHd e to be allowed

with cost,

SHe P~
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That, the contertg of paragreph nos,

L \ e, at /o +of this affidavit
are true to the personal knowledge of the
deponent, and those of paragraph nos,p”

- & ’ ‘ +of the

affidavit are bosed on perussl of ppers on

recorg, 2nd those of peragraph noii//

v —— - [Pt the aoffidavit
are bosed on legal =¢gice which 2ll the deponent

believes to be true, that nothing materis1 has

been concealed in it, and no part of this

affidavit is false angd incerrect,

SO HELP M GOD,

L@WV

s A
{Deponent/,

I, T,N,S5ingh, clerk %o Sri B.F,
Sriv75téva,ﬁdvocate, High court,Allshabad, do
hereby declare th:ct the person above namegd
maxing this affidavit is known to me from

the perusal of pspers produced by him in

this case, S
NS
‘/I/ l"( {ad
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Sclennly affirmed befa e me on this Z..da:y

/
ofjh. 270, at about, v.,a.ﬁdp{ﬁf;y the deponent

who is identified by the aforeszaid cl=rk.

I h~ve satifiied myself by essmining the
deponent tht he understends the contents of
this affidavit which have been read over and

explained by me to him,

Cath Comnissioner,

LN 2

a?e)/ 4 r%/d)Z/
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IN THE CENT-RAL AD~INISTRATIVE TRIEUNAL: .DDL
BENCH - ALLAHABAD,

Annexiz e=RA-1

in
Rejoiader Afficavit = in

Registration No,796 of 1988

Sri Salaanul Hag, e .. Petiticner,

T\]S.

Union of India =#ng

others,. .. Respondent,

e ® 0 00

Copy of letter No,45-95/87-8PN dated %R
13,12,89 fromShri R,L,Gucta, Asstt, B.C,
(SPN) Departuaent of FPost,New Delhi, addressed

to All Heads of Fostal Ciremlss and revised urder

C.C0, enét. no.Rectt/R-33/VIi 5 dated 16.1.90,

s 00

Subject: Development of casual labourers -

Instructions regarding,
.o

It has been brought to the notice of this
office tnat casu-l 1l couwress wao have nean
vorking in cur subordinate officers either
heve been retrenched or not being engaged on
on filmsy ground so hitherto force, In this
connection, your kind attention is invited to

the judgment of the Supr eme court vha ein
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the Govt, of India was dir ected not to

gXREXER discontinue the engatement of Casual
labourers having one yenr service aé on 5,2,86,
Accordingly, instructions were issued vide

even number dated 1Cth ifarch, 1989,

2. As the category of casual labourers is a
poor cne, you are therefa e, advised not to
retrench them as per ingtructions ibid, Also
you ere regyestec to continue their engngement

as and when 2 need airises,

5. Hindi version fellow,

No,A~1/12 dated at Luckm v 226 003 +the 27,1, 90
<copy forwarded for infam tion to:

1.Al1 the S,P, Na, in Lucknow Divigion,

2,A11 the ASPCs/SDI(E) Lucknow,

3. Dy.SPCs/2I/SBLG Lucknow division,
Sr.Supdt, of Post Offices,
Lucknow Divigion-Ly-226003

at, 30,1, 90,

B

/D‘$f®

e
T ree—n





